900325583

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Gear, LLC		04/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Day6 Sports Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Rosecrans Ave.	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86216926	POWER UP YOUR GAME	1
Serial Number:	86216921	POWER UP YOUR GAME	
Serial Number:	86241354	MALIBU SPORTS & RECREATION PREMIUM FUN	
Serial Number:	86141289	BACKYARD SPORTS	
Serial Number:	86086425	BACKYARD SPORTS	
Registration Number:	3045552	BACKYARD SKATEBOARDING	
Registration Number:	2757107	BACKYARD HOCKEY	
Registration Number:	3795619	BACKYARD SPORTS	
Registration Number:	2993546	BACKYARD SOCCER	\mathbb{I}
Registration Number:	2993545	BACKYARD BASEBALL	
Registration Number:	2747587	BACKYARD FOOTBALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com Email:

Raffi V. Zerounian **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 425 Market St.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0660 900325583

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	26th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		33111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Raffi V. Zerounian
SIGNATURE:		/s/
DATE SIGNED:		05/22/2015
Total Attachments: 1		

source=TEG Day6 - Amendment to Certificate (Name Change) (00017907xCF525)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0661

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 04/28/2014 FILED 07:38 PM 04/28/2014 SRV 140529897 - 5228367 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

EPIC GEAR, LLC

April 25, 2014

The undersigned, the sole member of Epic Gear, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Epic Gear, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting Article
 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following new Article:
 - "I. The name of the limited liability company is "Day6 Sports Group, LLC" (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 25th day of April, 2014.

Epic Gear Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: The Evergreen Group Ventures, LLC

Its: Sole Member

Name: Jim Wagner

Title: Manager

00017770-1

RECORDED: 05/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0662